BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 1, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0001/178193/1), in the last line of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>Workers</u>" and substitute "<u>Workers</u>"; and in the same line, strike the scored period and substitute a semicolon.

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 6, strike the scored period and substitute "<u>; and</u>"; and in line 11 of the same Amendment, strike the scored period and substitute a semicolon.

On page 3 of the bill, in line 2, strike "and"; in line 6, after "application;" insert "and"; in lines 20 and 28, in each instance, strike "(4)" and substitute "(7)"; and in line 35, strike "(6)" and substitute "(9)".

On page 4 of the bill, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "(7)"; and in line 18, strike the period and substitute a semicolon.

On page 5 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 9, strike "<u>of</u>" and substitute "<u>or</u>".

On page 5 of the bill, in line 26, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

On page 7 of the bill, in line 4, after "Act;" insert "and".